  60-130 WATT SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
DESCRIPTION
The PUP60/80/130 series of AC/DC switching power
supplies are for 60 to 130 watts of continuous output power.
They are enclosed in a 94V-1 rated polyphenylene-oxide
case with an IEC 320 inlet to mate with interchangeable cord
for world-wide use. An on/off switch can be added at
request. All models meet CISPR 22 and FCC class B

EN61000-4 -8:  Magnetic field immunity, 1A/m
EN61000-4 -11:  Voltage dips, 30﹪ reduction for
500ms and >95﹪ reduction for 10ms
TÜV EN60950-1
Cert i f icate  No.  S 50096605
UL 60950-1,  CSA C22.2 NO.  60950-1
Fi le  No.  E137410
FEATURES
PROTEK
RoHS
(Touch current )
AUTORANGING INPUT      PUP60/PUP80/PUP130SERIES
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATING CHART
 Output  Output
MODEL  Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol.  Power
PUP60-10   5V  0A 12A 5%  60W
PUP60-10-1   7V  0A 8.6A 5%  60W
PUP60-11  10V  0A   6A 5%  60W
PUP80-12  12V  0A 6.7A 4%  80W
PUP80-13  15V  0A 5.3A 3%  80W
PUP80-13-1  18V  0A 4.5A 3%  80W
PUP80-14  24V  0A 3.4A 3%  80W
PUP80-16  30V  0A 2.7A 2%  80W
PUP80-17  36V  0A 2.3A 2%  80W
PUP80-18  48V  0A 1.7A 2%  80W
PUP130-12  12V  0A .10.8A 5%  130W
PUP130-13  15V  0A 8.6A 4%  130W
PUP130-13-1  18V  0A 7.2A 4%  130W
PUP130-14  24V  0A 5.4A 3%  130W
PUP130-16  30V  0A 4.3A 3%  130W
PUP130-17  36V  0A 3.6A 2%  130W
PUP130-18  48V  0A 2.7A 2%  130W
NOTES: 1.  PUP60 and PUP80 series are without, while PUP130 series are with, built-in fan.
 2.  PUP60 series are with remote sense. The other series can also be equipped with remote sense. Please consult factory.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PIN CHART